. B Contract No. # SA2022-5

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
PUBLIC SCHOOL FACILITIES AUTHORITY
SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR TEST, ADJUST & BALANCE SERVICES
AMENDMENT No.# 1

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the State of New Mexico, Public
School Facilities Authority, hereinafter referred to as the "PSFA” and RTM Engineering
Consultants (formally BG Buildingworks), hereinafter referred to as the "Consultant.”

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT THE FOLLOWING
PROVISIONS OF THE ABOVE-REFERENCED CONTRACT ARE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Name Change

Contractor name changing to RTM Engineering Consultants, formally BG Buildingworks.
All other terms and conditions of the contract to remain the same.

2. Term.

This Agreement shall begin on the date approved by the PSFA and shall end on
October 31, 2026 unless the option to renew for an additional three (3) years is
exercised. In such case, the final termination date would be October 31, 2029
unless the agreement is terminated pursuant to this Agreement’s Termination
Clause or Appropriations Clause. The PSFA reserves the right to renew the
Agreement through a written amendment signed by all required signatories, but
in any case the Agreement shall not exceed the total number of years allowed
pursuant to NMSA 1978, § 13-1-150.

All other articles of this contract remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date of signature by
the PSFA below.

RTM Engineering Consultants

By: Date: . 5-29-2024
Brad Staver
Principal
RTM Engineering Consultants



Date: 55’” ﬂ75/

Exetutive Director
Public School Facilities Authority





